To the first hand	tn 115 = :	10293	<del></del>			
		l and Trademark Office: Ple				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  LANGSENKAMP, AI; MCCARTHY, Kevin; and WEINRICH, Nathan  Execution Data(s), 1/14/2005		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Sigma Communications, Inc.     Internal Address:		7.8. PTC		
					3070	
Execution Date(s) 1/14/2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address:	6720 Parkdale P	lace	
Assignment		Merger	City:Indianapoli	is		
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			State: Indiana Country: USA		Zip:_46254-466	8
1	•	-	Additional name(s)	\ & address(es) at	tached? Yes	. [] N
Other  4. Application or p  A. Patent Application		p <b>er(s):</b>	s document is being B. Patent No.	g filed together w	vith a new app	
4. Application or p A. Patent Application	on No.(s)	Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.	g filed together w .(s) ]No		licatio
4. Application or p A. Patent Application  5. Name and addr	on No.(s) ess to whoment should	Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.  attached? Yes  6. Total number involved:	g filed together w .(s)  No r of applications	s and patents	licatio
4. Application or p A. Patent Application  5. Name and addr  concerning documents	on No.(s) ess to whoment should	Additional numbers an correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.  B. Patent No.  attached? Yes  6. Total number involved:  7. Total fee (37 of the content of the	g filed together w .(s)  No r of applications	s and patents 3.41) \$ \$40.00 y credit card	licatio
4. Application or p A. Patent Application 5. Name and addr concerning docur Name: Michael A	ess to whoment should a. Swift	Additional numbers an correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.  B. Patent No.  attached? Yes  6. Total number involved:  7. Total fee (37 or an involved)  Authorized to a control of the cont	g filed together w .(s)  No r of applications 1  CFR 1.21(h) & 3 to be charged by	s and patents 3.41) \$ \$40.00 y credit card deposit accou	licatio
5. Name and addr concerning docur Name: Michael A Internal Address: Street Address: C	ess to whoment should a. Swift	Additional numbers an correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.  B. Patent No.  attached? Yes  6. Total number involved:  7. Total fee (37 or an involved)  Authorized to a control of the cont	g filed together w .(s)  No  r of applications  1  CFR 1.21(h) & 3 to be charged by to be charged to	s and patents 3.41) \$ \$40.00 y credit card deposit accou	licatio
4. Application or p A. Patent Application  5. Name and addr concerning docur Name:Michael A Internal Address: Street Address: Box 82001  City:Indianapolis State: _Indiana	ess to whoment should a. Swift ICE MILLER One American S	Additional numbers an correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.  B. Patent No.  B. Patent No.  B. Patent No.  Control of the contro	g filed together w .(s)  No r of applications 1  CFR 1.21(h) & 3 to be charged by to be charged to red (government in	s and patents 3.41) \$ \$40.00 y credit card deposit accounterest not affect	int
4. Application or p A. Patent Application  5. Name and addressing docur Name: Michael A Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: State: Indiana Phone Number: (317)  Fax Number: (317)	ess to whoment should a Swift ICE MILLER One American S 317) 236-2449	Additional numbers an correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.  B. Patent No.  B. Patent No.  6. Total number involved:  7. Total fee (37 and Authorized in Authorized in Authorized in Authorized in None requires in None requires in Authorized in None requires in No.	g filed together w .(s)  No r of applications 1  CFR 1.21(h) & 3 to be charged by to be charged to red (government in	s and patents 3.41) \$ \$40.00 y credit card deposit accounterest not affecters ers	int
4. Application or p A. Patent Application  5. Name and addressed to a concerning docur  Name:Michael A Internal Address:  Street Address:  Street Address:  City:Indianapolis  State:Indiana  Phone Number:  ()	ess to whoment should a Swift ICE MILLER One American S 317) 236-2449	Additional numbers an correspondence be mailed:  Equare  Zip: 46282-0200	B. Patent No.  B. Patent No.  B. Patent No.  6. Total number involved:  7. Total fee (37 and Authorized in Authorized in Authorized in Authorized in None requires in None requires in Authorized in None requires in No.	g filed together w .(s)  No r of applications 1  CFR 1.21(h) & 3 to be charged by to be charged to red (government in ormation d Last 4 Number Expiration Da	s and patents 3.41) \$ \$40.00 y credit card deposit accounterest not affecters ers	int

PATENT REEL: 016213 FRAME: 0754

## ICE MILLER

One American Square, Box 82001 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0002 Telephone: (317) 236-2100 Facsimile: (317) 236-2219

**RECORDED: 01/24/2005** 

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Invention Title					
SATELLITE RADIO WARNING SYSTEM AND METHOD					
Inventors' Names, Addresses & Citizenship					
I ANGSENK AMP At 15254 Dove Drive Cormel IN 40	6254 (a U.S. citizen); MCCARTHY, Kevin, 7010 N. Park				
Ave., Indianapolis, IN 46220 (a U.S. citizen); and WEIN					
	MCH, Nathan, 5/1/ Bridger Dr. S., Carmer, IN 40055 (a				
U.S. citizen)					
Assignee Name, Address & Citizenship	_				
Sigma Communications, Inc.	Specification Attached				
6720 Parkdale Place	Specification Filed:				
Indianapolis, IN 46254-4668	as Serial No.				
(an Indiana corporation)	Our Ref. No.: P00829-US-01 (12076.0017)				
(an merana corporation)					
WHEREAS, the above-identified Assignee desires to acquire the	entire interest in, to and under the Invention, for which, as indicated above, a				
	and assigned the serial number specified above, and in, to and under Letters				
Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States ar	id in any and all foreign countries.				
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:					
Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt ar	nd sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-identified Inventors				
	exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its				
	Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division,				
renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign					
	cense or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would				
conflict with this assignment and sale.					
	be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said				
	ign countries as may be known and accessible to Inventors and will testify as to ecute and deliver to Assignee or its designee any and all papers, instruments or				
affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applica	ation, said Invention and said Letters patent and said equivalents therefor in any				
foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.	<i>L</i> .				
IN WITHESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal.	$\mathcal{A}$				
4. 1. 1.					
1-4-05	1 1/4 Cent 1/400				
Signed Dated	Signed Dated				
Al Languenkamp	Kevin McCarthy				
M L Name	Name				
" latter 1-14-09					
Signed Dated	Signed Dated				
Nathan Weinrich					
Name	Name				
Signed Dated					
Name					
	Indiana 10th T				
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public of the State of	Indiana, this 19th day of January, 2005				
Love a Yithirde	My Commission Business 3/19/108				
1 1 (1 (1 Signed	My Commission Expires: 3/19/08				
Lori A. Whyte	County of Residence: Hancock				
Printed					
NOTE: Notarization is recommended but not required.	1410717.1				

PATENT REEL: 016213 FRAME: 0755